WHEREAS, California has a large percentage of individuals that are considered traditionally hard to count; and

WHEREAS, These diverse communities and populations are at risk of being missed in the 2020 Decennial Census; and

WHEREAS, California receives nearly seventy-seven billion dollars ($77,000,000,000) in federal funding per year that is based, in
part, on census data; and

WHEREAS, A complete and accurate count of California’s population is essential; and

WHEREAS, The data collected by the decennial census determines the number of seats each state has in the House of